### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A. (Sucessor by Merger)	FORMERLY LaSalle Business Credit, LLC	l11/25/2008 l	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LaBarge Pipe & Steel Company	
Street Address:	500 North Broadway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1600	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2590281	L

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)251-5002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-251-5054
Email: jmull@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Noah Richmond
Address Line 1: 2550 Hanover St.

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033896/0008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull	
Signature:	/J. Jason Mull/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0649

900122799

Date:	12/16/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=LaBarge Pipe & Steel Company Re	lease#page2.tif lease#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0650

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of November 25, 2008, from BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor by merger to LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, with an office at 135 South LaSalle Street, Suite 425, Chicago Illinois 60603 ("Lender").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 20, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"), entered into by LaBarge Pipe & Steel Company, a Missouri corporation ("Borrower") and Lender, a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by Borrower to Lender in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2004, at Reel 2976, Frame 0473; and

WHEREAS, the Lender now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Lender hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Borrower's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto). The term "Trademarks" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Lender in such Trademark Collateral hereby ceases and is void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Lender hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

11/25/08 10:32 AM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, as successor by merger to LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

y: Would a Jomlen

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

11/25/08 10:20 AM

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)	
	)	ss.:
COUNTY OF COOK	)	

On this 25<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2008, before me personally appeared Donald Tomlinson to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor by merger to LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor by merger to LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC.

Notary Public

(Affix Seal Below)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DEBRA ADDISON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 04/12/2011

### Schedule A

## U.S. Trademark Applications

None

### U.S. Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration Number
L .	2,590,281

033896-0008-13652-PaioAlto.2145438.4

**RECORDED: 12/16/2008** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0654